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Student School Attendance 
 One of the areas of concern that arises each year is stu-

dent school attendance.  The state attendance regulations that 

the school district is mandated to comply with are outlined in 

student handbooks and are discussed with students on the 

first day of school.  We ask that parents or guardians contact 

the school when their student will be/has been absent.  Par-

ents are also encouraged to obtain verification for any appoint-

ments to professionals for their child.  Please take the time to 

review this issue with your student since we are obligated by 

the state to enforce it. 

On-Line Calendar of Events 
 If you are interested in tracking 

events at RLMS you may view them on-

line: 

 -go to the RLMS website   

 -click on “RLMS Calendar” 

   (right toolbar) 

 -you may click on any given 

            event and it will expand to 

            give you more details 

            regarding that particular 

            event. 

 

 This site has posted activities for 

both RLHS and RLMS.  If you have any 

questions/concerns with this process, 

please contact either school office. 

RLMS Program 

Start Dates 
 

 

RLMS:  This program 

informs parents of assign-

ments their students have 

not completed and re-

stricts students who have 

had delinquent assign-

ments.  Recording of miss-

ing assignments starts on 

September 11th. 

 

On-Line Grading:  This 

allows parents to access 

their student’s grades and 

lunch account infor-

mation.  If you need assis-

tance accessing your fami-

ly account, please contact 

the office.  Information 

will start to be available 

after September 12th. 

 

Learning Centers:  The 

Rib Lake School District 

has a grant for funding of 

our morning Learning 

Center and an After 

School Program.  These 

services will begin on Sep-

tember 11th.  Information 

on these opportunities is 

available in all school of-

fices.  

School pictures are  

scheduled at RLMS on  
Tuesday, October 10, 2017. 

To stay abreast of 

Rib Lake Middle 

School rules and (or) 

daily happenings, be 

sure to thoroughly 

read the Middle 

School Student 

Handbook (posted on 

the middle school 

webpage @ 

www.riblake.k12.wi.

us/rlms) Daily an-

nouncements and 

assignments are also  

posted there.  You 

may always call the 

middle school office 

with ques-

tions you 

might 

have. 



 
2017-2018 RIB LAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL SPORTS SCHEDULES 
Date    Contest/Location  Game Time  

           CROSS COUNTRY 

           Cross Country practice begins August 15, 2017 

Thurs., Aug. 24, 2017  Meet @ Timm’s Hill        4:30 

Thurs., Aug. 31, 2017  Meet @ Marathon        4:30 

Tues., Sept. 5, 2017  Meet @ Phillips        5:15 

Tues., Sept. 19, 2017  Meet @ Chequamegon        4:45 

Thurs., Sept 21, 2017  Meet @ RL         4:30 

Thurs., Sept. 28, 2017  Meet @ Athens                                 4:00 

Thurs., Oct. 12, 2017  Meet @ Chequamegon                    4:00 

 

                                       FOOTBALL 
           Football practice begins August 21, 2017   

Thurs., Aug. 31, 2017  Phillips @ RL/Prentice                   4:30 

Thurs., Sept. 7, 2017  Flambeau @ RL/Prentice        4:30 

Thurs., Sept. 14, 2017  Athens @ RL/Prentice            4:30 

Thurs., Sept. 21, 2017   RL/Prentice @ Marathon         4:30 

Thurs., Sept. 28, 2017  Chequamegon @ RL/Prentice          4:30 

Tues., Oct. 3, 2017  RL/Prentice @ Abbotsford        4:30 

        

                                                 VOLLEYBALL 
           Volleyball practice begins August 29, 2017 

Tues., Sept. 12, 2017  Marathon @ RL        4:30 

Thurs., Sept. 14, 2017  Phillips @ RL         4:30   

Mon., Sept. 18, 2017  RL @ Stratford          4:30 

Thurs., Sept. 21, 2017  Abbotsford @ RL        4:30  

Mon., Sept . 25, 2017  RL @ Prentice         4:30 

Thurs., Sept. 28, 2017  RL @ Athens         4:30 

Tues., Oct. 3, 2017  Edgar @ RL         4:30 

Thurs., Oct 5, 2017  Athens @ RL         4:30 

                                             BOYS’ BASKETBALL 

                Boys’ Basketball practice begins October 16, 2017 

Mon., Oct. 30, 2017  RL @ Phillips         4:30 

Thurs., Nov. 2, 2017  Stratford @ RL          4:30         

Mon., Nov. 6, 2017  RL @ Athens         4:30 

Tues., Nov. 7, 2017  RL @ Prentice         5:00 

Thus., Nov. 16, 2017  Phillips @ RL         4:30 

Mon., Nov. 20, 2017  RL @ Abbotsford        4:30  

Thurs., Nov. 30, 2017  RL @ Edgar         4:30   

Tues., Dec. 5, 2017  Athens @ RL         4:30   

Thurs., Dec. 7, 2017  RL @ Stratford         4:30  

Fri., Dec. 15, 2017  Prentice @ RL         4:30 

Thurs., Dec. 21, 2017  Edgar @ RL         4:30 

                                  GIRLS’ BASKETBALL 
                  Girls’ Basketball practice begins January 2, 2018 

Thurs., Jan. 11, 2018  Athens @ RL         4:30 

Tues., Jan. 16, 2018  Phillips @ RL         4:30 

Thurs., Jan. 25, 2018  Prentice @ RL         4:30 

Tues., Jan. 30, 2018  RL @ Phillips         4:30 

Thurs., Feb. 1, 2018  RL @ Abbotsford        4:30 

Tues., Feb. 6, 2018  Edgar @ RL         4:30   

Thurs., Feb. 8, 2018  RL @ Prentice           5:00                

Tues., Feb. 13, 2018  Abbotsford @ RL        4:30     

Fri., Feb. 16, 2018  RL @ Edgar         4:30 

Mon., Feb. 19, 2018  Stratford @ RL        4:30 


